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Participants SYNERGY, 15th March 2019
Name


Organisation 


Email

Pieter van Amsterdam   Benevolent Foundation Saba
p.vanamsterdam@benevolentfoundationsaba.org
Joka Blaauboer

SHCF en BFS


joka.blaauboer@sabahealthcare.org
Hanneke Magee
SHCF



hanneke.magee@sabahealthcare.org
Floor Burghgraef
SHCF en BFS


floor.burghgraef@sabahealthcare.org
Jerldine Simmons 
SHCF en BFS


jerldine.simmons@sabahealthcare.org
Lisette Riley

SHCF 



lisette.riley@sabahealthcare.org
Kemaul Lee

BFS



kemaul.lee@benevolentfoundationsaba.org
Bregje Boetekees
White & Yellow Cross

bboetekees@whiteyellowcross.org
Claudette Rijff

White & Yellow Cross

crijff@whiteyellowcross.org
Mimi Hodge

White & Yellow Cross

mhodge@sisterbasilia.sx
Macfolda Gumbs
White & Yellow Cross

mgumbs@whiteyellowcross.org
Marleen de Bruin
White & Yellow Cross

mdebruin@whiteyellowcross.org
Kees Klarenbeek
St Maarten Medical Centre
kees.klarenbeek@smmc.sx

Bonnie Dekker

St Maarten Medical Centre
bonnie.dekker@smmc.sx
Tony Pantophlet
St Maarten Medical Centre
Antonio.pantophlet@smmc.sx
Tammie Papada
St Maarten Medical Centre
tammie.papada@smmc.sx
Giselle Codrington
Mental Health Sint Maarten
gcodrington@mhf-sxm.com

Donna Wint

Mental Health Sint Maarten
mailto:donnwt@yahoo.com
Kim Richardson

Mental Health Caribbean
kim.richardson@mentalhealthcaribbean.com
Marjolein Smit

Mental Health Caribbean
marjolein.smit@mentalhealthcaribbean.com
Cylred Richardson
Ambulance Department StM
Cylred.Richardson@sintmaartengov.org
Gerard Berkel

Queen Beatrix Medical Centre
gbmd71@gmail.com
Granville Hassel
Queen Beatrix Medical Centre
ghassel@sehcf.org

Christina Woodley
Queen Beatrix Medical Centre   cwoodleycharles@sehcf.org
Delicia Washington
Queen Beatrix Medical Centre
dwashingtongodet@sehcf.org
Renetta Mercurius
Auxiliary Home St. Eustatius
r.mercurius@auxhomestatia.com
Koen Hulshof

GGD Saba


koen.hulshof@sabagov.nl
Everard van Kemenade
Secretary SYNERGY

everard@onsnet.nu
Other members

Judith Arndell

Turning Point


juditharndell@gmail.com

Sineida Suares

Auxiliary Home St. Eustatius
s.suaresheadnurse@auxhomestatia.com
Rainnulf King

Auxiliary Home St. Eustatius
rainnulf2000@yahoo.com

Carol Jack

Maatschappij en Welzijn Statia
c.j.directie.m.w@statiagov.com

Jacco Vaders

Mental Health Caribbean
jacco.vaders@mentalhealthcaribbean.com
Gerard Berkel

Queen Beatrix Medical Centre
gbmd71@gmail.com
Granville Hassel
Queen Beatrix Medical Centre
ghassel@sehcf.org
Karien Pick

Queen Beatrix Medical Centre
kpick@sehcf.org
Jeanette Hooker
Queen Beatrix Medical Centre   jhooker@sehcf.org

Potential members

Maria Henry

Ministry of Health stM

maria.henry@sintmaartengov.org
Aida Holaman

Ministry of Health stM

aida.holaman@sintmaartengov.org
Emil Lee

Ministry of Health stM

emil.lee@stmaartengov.org
Joy Arnell

Ministry of Health stM

Joy.Arnell@sintmaartengov.org
Fenna Arnell 

Ministry of Health stM

Fenna.Arnell@sintmaartengov.org
Cylred Richardson
Ambulance Department StM
Cylred.Richardson@sintmaartengov.org
Koen Hulshof

GGD Saba


koen.hulshof@sabagov.nl
